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***This report includes information from sources believed to be reliable and accurate as of the date of this publication, but no independent verification has been made and we 
do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Opinions expressed are subject to change without notice.  Any information or recommendation contained herein: (i) is not 
based on, or tailored to, the commodity interest or cash market positions or other circumstances or characterizations of particular investors or traders; (ii) is not customized or 
personalized for any such investor or trader; and (iii) does not take into consideration, among other things, risk tolerance, net worth, or available risk capital.  Any use or 
reliance upon the information or recommendations is at the sole discretion and election of the subscriber.  The risk of loss in trading futures contracts or commodity options 
can be substantial, and traders should carefully consider the inherent risks of such trading in light of their financial condition.  Any reproduction or retransmission of this report 
without the express written consent of The Hightower Report is strictly prohibited. 

Ethanol average daily 
production for the week 
ending June 27 averaged 1.076 
million barrels. This was down 
0.5% from last week and up 
1.1% from last year. The 5-
year average for this week is 
1.025 million barrels per day. 
Ethanol production for the 
week was 7.532 million barrels.  
Ethanol stocks were 24.117 
million barrels. This was a new 
high stocks level for this week 
of the year. The previous high 
was 23.594 million barrels in 
2024. This was down 1.2% 
from last week and up 2.2% 
from last year. The 5-year 
average stocks for this week is 
22.216 million barrels.  The 
amount of corn used for the 
week is estimated at 108.56 
million bushels. Cumulative 
corn use for the crop year has 
reached 4.630 billion bushels. 
Corn use needs to average 
93.66 million bushels per week 
to meet the USDA's marketing 
year forecast of 5.500 billion 
bushels.   

Recent History

Date
Total 

Production

Total 
Prod. 

Change Stocks

Weekly 
Stocks 
Change

Implied 
Demand*

Corn Used Per 
Week

Needed / 
Week for 
USDA Est

Cumulative 
for Crop Year

3/14/25 7.735 0.301 26.575 -0.801 8.536 111.49 101.52 3034.41
3/21/25 7.371 -0.364 27.350 0.775 6.596 106.24 101.32 3140.65
3/28/25 7.441 0.070 26.612 -0.738 8.179 107.25 101.06 3247.89
4/4/25 7.147 -0.294 27.034 0.422 6.725 103.01 100.96 3350.91

4/11/25 7.084 -0.063 26.814 -0.220 7.304 102.10 100.91 3453.01
4/18/25 7.231 0.147 25.481 -1.333 8.564 104.22 100.74 3557.23
4/25/25 7.280 0.049 25.389 -0.092 7.372 104.93 100.51 3662.16
5/2/25 7.140 -0.140 25.191 -0.198 7.338 102.91 100.37 3765.07
5/9/25 6.951 -0.189 25.445 0.254 6.697 100.19 100.38 3865.25

5/16/25 7.252 0.301 24.944 -0.501 7.753 104.52 100.11 3969.78
5/23/25 7.392 0.140 24.281 -0.663 8.055 106.54 99.66 4076.32
5/30/25 7.735 0.343 24.440 0.159 7.576 111.49 98.77 4187.81
6/6/25 7.840 0.105 23.734 -0.706 8.546 113.00 97.61 4300.81

6/13/25 7.763 -0.077 24.120 0.386 7.377 111.89 96.34 4412.70
6/20/25 7.567 -0.196 24.404 0.284 7.283 109.06 95.11 4521.76
6/27/25 7.532 -0.035 24.117 -0.287 7.819 108.56 93.66 4630.32

In Million Barrels Implied Corn Usage For CY (MMBu)

*Implied Demand = Production + Imports - Change in Stocks.
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Ethanol Profit Margin - Iowa Prices
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